BEFORE THE PRESIDING OFFICER, CENTRAL GOVT. INDUSTRIAL TRIBUNAL-CUM-LABOUR COURT NO. Il DELHI

CAUSE List DATED 09.02.2023
HEARING TIME 11.00 A.M. ONWARDS

SR. CASE No.

No NAME OF RESPONDENT REMARKS

NAME OF APPELLANT

CLAIM STATEMENT

01 |ID No.259/2022 |Smt. Anita N.D.M.C.

02 |ID No.261/2022  |Sh. Vinod Kumar U.G.C.

03 ID No.200/2022 |Smt. Anita N.D.M.C.
WRITTEN STATEMENT

04 D N0.129/2021  (Sh. Richh Pal & 02 Ors. EDMC

05 |ID No.119/2022  |Sh. Adarsh Kumar CPWD. &Anr.

06 |ID No.120/2022  |Sh. Anil Kumar CPW.D. & Anr.

07 |ID No.252/2022 |Sh. Surendra Babu H.D.F.C. Bank & Anr.

08 D No.260/2022  [Sh. Sunny N.D.M.C.

09 |ID No.268/2022 |Sh. Govind Kumar JN.U. & Ors..

10 ID No.299/2022 |Ms. Savita S.D.M.C.

REJOINDER / FRAMING OF ISSUES

11 ID No.109/2018  |Sh. Mahender Singh ES.IC. & Ors.
12 |ID No.110/2018  |Sh. Sanjay Kumar ES.IC. & Ors.
13 |ID No.111/2018 Sh. Vipin Kumar ES.IC. & Ors.
14 |ID No.112/2018  |Sh. Pawan Kumar E.S.I.C. & Ors.
15 |ID No.113/2018  |Sh. Dalip Kumar ES.IC. & Ors.
16 |ID No.114/2018  |Sh. Balkishan Sharma ES.IC. & Ors.
17 ID No.115/2018  |Sh. Deepak Kumar ES.IC. & Ors.
18 |ID No.116/2018  |Sh. Sivender Kumar ES.IC. & Ors.
19 |ID No.117/2018  |Sh. Pradeep Kumar ES.IC. & Ors.
20 |ID No.118/2018  |Sh. Prem Chand Mehra ES.IC. & Ors.
21 |ID No.119/2018  |Sh. Sankar Lal ES.IC. & Ors.
22 |ID No.120/2018  [Sh. Vipin Kumar E.S.I.C. & Ors.
23 |ID No.121/2018  |Sh. Devendra Kumar ES.IC. & Ors.
24 |ID No.122/2018  |Sh. Sachin Kumar ES.IC. & Ors.
25 |ID No.123/2018  |Sh. Khushal Singh ES.IC. & Ors.
26 |ID No.124/2018  |Sh. Naresh Kumar ES.IC. & Ors.



27
28
29
30
31

32
33

34

35

36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51

ID No.125/2018
ID No.126/2018
ID No. 41/2019
ID No. 42/2021

ID No.206/2022

ID No.205/2019

ID No.227/2021

ID No.102/2003
ID No. 83/2005

ID No. 01/2010
ID No.109/2011
ID No.115/2015
ID No. 66/2016
ID NO. 17/2018
ID No. 92/2018
ID No.181/2018
ID No.223/2018
ID No. 27/2019
ID No. 28/2019
ID No. 29/2019
ID No.184/2019
ID No.119/2021
ID No. 31/2022
ID No. 59/2022

ID No. 78/2013

Sh. Ashwini Kumar
Sh. Sarwan Kumar
Sh. Satish Kumar

Sh. Mahipal Singh

Sh.Manoj Kumar Belwal

FOR FILING OF REPLY & CONSIDERATION OF APPLICATION

ESIC. &Ors.
ESIC. &Ors.
ESIC. &Ors.
Indus-Ind Bank & Ors.

Indian Overseas Bank

Sh. Prabhakar Pokhriyal
Sh. Praveen Kumar
EVIDENCE

The President

Smt. Premvati L.R.'s of Late Sh. Sohan
Pal Singh

The General Secretary

Sh. Narender Kumar

Sh. Ram Gopal

Sh. Kamlesh Kumar Kanojia
Sh. Raj Kumar

Sh. Krishan Singh

Sh. Sunil Kumar

Sh. Kamlesh & Ors.

Sh. Shiwalak Paswan

Sh. Suman Kumar Srivastva
Sh. Surinder Kumar

Sh. Anil Kumar

Smt. Manisha Thakur

Sh. Kripa Shankar Sharma
Sh. Deepak

Vikram Singh Gosai & Ors.

MMTC & Anr.

Engineer India Ltd & Ors.

Ministry of External Affair
All India Radio & Doordarshan

Indian Qil Corporation Ltd.
Axix Bank & Ors.

Union of India & Ors.

Unit Run Canteen

Spice Jet Ltd.

N.S.IL.C. & Anr.

N.S.IL.C. & Anr.

S.D.M.C.

Royal Bank of Scotland & Anr.
Royal Bank of Scotland & Anr.
Royal Bank of Scotland & Anr.
Dena Bank

Deutsche Lufthansa AG & Ors.
M.T.N. L. & Anr.

Canara Bank

G.M.,Opto Electronics Factory



