CAUSE LIST DATED 09.02.2023 HEARING TIME 11.00 A.M. ONWARDS SR. CASE NO. NAME OF APPELLANT NAME OF RESPONDENT REMARKS No. **CLAIM STATEMENT** 01 ID No.259/2022 Smt. Anita N.D.M.C. 02 Sh. Vinod Kumar U.G.C. ID No.261/2022 03 ID No.200/2022 Smt. Anita N.D.M.C. WRITTEN STATEMENT 04 ID No.129/2021 Sh. Richh Pal & 02 Ors. **EDMC** C.P.W.D. & Anr. Sh. Adarsh Kumar 05 ID No.119/2022 Sh. Anil Kumar 06 ID No.120/2022 C.P.W.D. & Anr. 07 ID No.252/2022 Sh. Surendra Babu H.D.F.C. Bank & Anr. 08 ID No.260/2022 Sh. Sunny N.D.M.C. J.N.U. & Ors.. 09 ID No.268/2022 Sh. Govind Kumar 10 ID No.299/2022 Ms. Savita S.D.M.C. REJOINDER / FRAMING OF ISSUES ID No.109/2018 E.S.I.C. & Ors. 11 Sh. Mahender Singh 12 ID No.110/2018 Sh. Sanjay Kumar E.S.I.C. & Ors. 13 ID No.111/2018 E.S.I.C. & Ors. Sh. Vipin Kumar 14 ID No.112/2018 Sh. Pawan Kumar E.S.I.C. & Ors. 15 ID No.113/2018 Sh. Dalip Kumar E.S.I.C. & Ors. 16 ID No.114/2018 Sh. Balkishan Sharma E.S.I.C. & Ors. E.S.I.C. & Ors. 17 ID No.115/2018 Sh. Deepak Kumar Sh. Sivender Kumar E.S.I.C. & Ors. 18 ID No.116/2018 Sh. Pradeep Kumar 19 ID No.117/2018 E.S.I.C. & Ors. 20 ID No.118/2018 Sh. Prem Chand Mehra E.S.I.C. & Ors. 21 Sh. Sankar Lal E.S.I.C. & Ors. ID No.119/2018 22 ID No.120/2018 Sh. Vipin Kumar E.S.I.C. & Ors. 23 ID No.121/2018 Sh. Devendra Kumar E.S.I.C. & Ors. 24 Sh. Sachin Kumar ID No.122/2018 E.S.I.C. & Ors. 25 ID No.123/2018 Sh. Khushal Singh E.S.I.C. & Ors. 26 E.S.I.C. & Ors. ID No.124/2018 Sh. Naresh Kumar

BEFORE THE PRESIDING OFFICER, CENTRAL GOVT. INDUSTRIAL TRIBUNAL-CUM-LABOUR COURT NO. II DELHI

27	ID No.125/2018	Sh. Ashwini Kumar	E.S.I.C. & Ors.	
28	ID No.126/2018	Sh. Sarwan Kumar	E.S.I.C. & Ors.	
29	ID No. 41/2019	Sh. Satish Kumar	E.S.I.C. & Ors.	
30	ID No. 42/2021	Sh. Mahipal Singh	Indus-Ind Bank & Ors.	
31	ID No.206/2022	Sh.Manoj Kumar Belwal	Indian Overseas Bank	
	FOR FILING OF REPLY & CONSIDERATION OF APPLICATION			
32	ID No.205/2019	Sh. Prabhakar Pokhriyal	MMTC & Anr.	
33	ID No.227/2021	Sh. Praveen Kumar	Engineer India Ltd & Ors.	
		EVIDENCE		
34	ID No.102/2003	The President	Ministry of External Affair	
35	ID No. 83/2005	Smt. Premvati L.R.'s of Late Sh. Sohan Pal Singh	All India Radio & Doordarshan	
36	ID No. 01/2010	The General Secretary	Indian Oil Corporation Ltd.	
37	ID No.109/2011	Sh. Narender Kumar	Axix Bank & Ors.	
38	ID No.115/2015	Sh. Ram Gopal	Union of India & Ors.	
39	ID No. 66/2016	Sh. Kamlesh Kumar Kanojia	Unit Run Canteen	
40	ID NO. 17/2018	Sh. Raj Kumar	Spice Jet Ltd.	
41	ID No. 92/2018	Sh. Krishan Singh	N.S.I.C. & Anr.	
42	ID No.181/2018	Sh. Sunil Kumar	N.S.I.C. & Anr.	
43	ID No.223/2018	Sh. Kamlesh & Ors.	S.D.M.C.	
44	ID No. 27/2019	Sh. Shiwalak Paswan	Royal Bank of Scotland & Anr.	
45	ID No. 28/2019	Sh. Suman Kumar Srivastva	Royal Bank of Scotland & Anr.	
46	ID No. 29/2019	Sh. Surinder Kumar	Royal Bank of Scotland & Anr.	
47	ID No.184/2019	Sh. Anil Kumar	Dena Bank	
48	ID No.119/2021	Smt. Manisha Thakur	Deutsche Lufthansa AG & Ors.	
49	ID No. 31/2022	Sh. Kripa Shankar Sharma	M.T.N. L. & Anr.	
50	ID No. 59/2022	Sh. Deepak	Canara Bank	
51	ID No. 78/2013	Vikram Singh Gosai & Ors.	G.M.,Opto Electronics Factory	